
BID INVITATION NO. 4276
 

FOR FURNISHING

ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE:  2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), JULY 20, 2016

Lyden Oil Company Englefield Oil Company

 3711 Leharps Drive 447 James Parkway

Youngstown, Ohio 44515 Heath, Ohio 43056

Telephone:  330/792-1100 Telephone:  419/541-7146
 

ITEM OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED

No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL

1 90120 5W20 ENGINE OIL 1,250 QUARTS Gulf Full Synthetic 1.95$        2,437.50$      Cam2  1.96$                   2,450.00$              

2 90148 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 11,000 QUARTS Proguard 1.45$        15,950.00$     Shell Rimula      * 1.67$                   18,370.00$            

2 90148 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 11,000 QUARTS  CAM 2 HD Prem ** 1.60$                   17,600.00$            

3 90156 AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID 4,100 QUARTS Proguard 0.98$        4,018.00$      Cam 2 Pro Max 1.11$                   4,551.00$              

4 90679 TRANSMISSION FLUID 800 QUARTS Gulf Pride Multi-Vehicle 2.65$        2,120.00$      CAM2 Multi-Vehicle 2.29$                   1,832.00$              

* 27,203.00$            

 24,525.50$    ** 26,433.00$            

ITEM OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED

No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL

1 90184 NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 300 QUART Phillips 66 2.45$        735.00$         Shell Mysella 3.75$                   1,125.00$              

2 90600 HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40 GALLON Phillips 66 9.75$        390.00$         Shell Tellus S2 13.20$                 528.00$                 

3 90655 AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 40 GALLON Proguard 5.25$        210.00$         Shell Tellus 10.99$                 439.60$                 

4 71670 BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100 GALLON Kendall 15.91$      1,591.00$      Shell Spirax 14.42$                 1,442.00$              

5 90681 75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 300 QUART Proguard 7.79$        2,337.00$      CAM2 Synavex 6.45$                   1,935.00$              

6 90450 TRUCK COOLANT 400 GALLON Final Charge 9.47$        3,788.00$      Shell HD Ultra 8.16$                   3,264.00$              

7 90446 DEX-COOL COOLANT 100 GALLON Peak Cool 6.60$        660.00$         Shell Dex-Cool 5.66$                   566.00$                 

8 90441 MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 200 GALLON Gold Antifreeze 9.75$        1,950.00$      Shell Multi-Vehicle 5.56$                   1,112.00$              

9 90858 CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 240 LBS Phillips 66 2.88$        691.20$         Shell Gadus S2 V220 2.29$                   549.60$                 

10 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240 LBS Proguard 2.08$        499.20$         Shell Gadus S3 2.32$                   556.80$                 

11 90852 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE 400 CARTRIDGES Proguard 2.25$        900.00$         Shell Gadus S3 2.45$                   980.00$                 
 

13,751.40$    12,498.00$            

Terms - 1% Terms - Net
 

PRICE LIST TITLE:  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:  --------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-):  ---------------------------------------------------------------

GROUP I:  BULK OIL

GROUP II:  PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

TOTAL BID GROUP II

PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER:    -------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL BID GROUP I

GROUP III: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

***BID INVITATION NO. 4276 AWARDED TO ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY***

Shell & Cam 2

Master List (Prepair for OTIC)

7/20/2016

PLUS (+) 6% over cost

UPON REQUEST

7/18/2016

MINUS (-) 10% off list

UPON REQUEST

1



BID INVITATION NO. 4276
 

FOR FURNISHING

ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE:  2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), JULY 20, 2016

Certified Laboratories/Div. of NCH Corporation

 1300 E. Northgate Drive

Irving, Texas 75062

Telephone:  972/438-0526
 

ITEM OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED

No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL

1 90120 5W20 ENGINE OIL 1,250 QUARTS Coastal Syn Blend - -

2 90148 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 11,000 QUARTS Coastal Syn Blend - -

3 90156 AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID 4,100 QUARTS Coastal premium - -

4 90679 TRANSMISSION FLUID 800 QUARTS BP Amtram Syn - -

NO BID

ITEM OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED

No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL

1 90184 NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 300 QUART - -

2 90600 HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40 GALLON - -

3 90655 AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 40 GALLON HOC 46 5-gal. drums 16.75$      670.00$         

4 71670 BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100 GALLON Oil-All Plus 5-gal. drums 20.67$      2,067.00$      

5 90681 75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 300 QUART -$               

6 90450 TRUCK COOLANT 400 GALLON -$               

7 90446 DEX-COOL COOLANT 100 GALLON -$               

8 90441 MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 200 GALLON -$               

9 90858 CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 240 LBS -$               

10 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240 LBS Lithiplex 3.43$        823.20$         

11 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE 400 CARTRIDGES Lithiplex 3.80$        1,520.00$      

 

5,080.20$      

Terms - Net

GROUP I:  BULK OIL

TOTAL BID GROUP I

GROUP II:  PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

TOTAL BID GROUP II

GROUP III: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-):  ---------------------------------------------------------------Minus (-) 10% off - Freight included

Certified Laboratories

PRICE LIST TITLE:  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Lubricant Price List

PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:  --------------------------------------------------------------------------Thru July 2017

PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER:    -------------------------------------------------------------------------

2


